UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2416222048 Fee: $107.00
CEDRIC GILES

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S CFFICE
Date €/10/2024 10:03 AM Pg: 1 of 4

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: ASOUMPTION AGREEMENT

LOAN NUMBER: 101512334

DATE OF DOCUMENT: April 29, 2024

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5542 W 132N° ST, CRESTWQ D, IL 60445

PARCEL ID NO: 24-33-300-020-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 1 IN DERUITER’S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 5 ACRES O THE NORTHWEST

1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSA{IP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIwC.S.

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK
TAYLOR CORBIN

P.O.BOX 148

GILLESPIE, IL 62033



2416222048 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated this Wday of April, 2024 by and between Lorraine
Williams (“Williams™) whose address is 5542 132™ Street, Crestwood, Illinois (the “Property”)
and United Community Bank, an Illinois banking corporation (“Bank™).

Ro6ERS ( Podersd (L
Whereas, New Borrower and Patrick Redgers-(“Rodaess™) jointly owned the Property
which was stojectto a mortgage dated June 24, 2009 (the “Mortgage”) in favor of Stan%ard Bank
g (WY 7
and Trust Compauy (*Standard™) securing a loan made by Standard to Rodgcrs-ewdenced by a
Promissory Note in the original principal amount of $162,000.00 of even date (the “Note™); and
Whereas, Bank is now tage oxmer and holder of the Mortgage and Note; and
NGERS (LW

Whereas, Redgers is now deceased: and

Whereas, Williams, as surviving joiat tenant, has asked to enter into a Loan Modification
Agreement with Bank whereby, among other things, she would assume personal liability on the
Note and Bank is agreeable to allowing Williams to do 50 on the terms and conditions set forth
herein and in that Loan Modification Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: p A

peties agr AR (19

1, Williams assumes and agrees 1o pay the obligations of Rodsers nnder that certain
Promissory Note dated June 24, 2009 in the original principal amount of $162,000.00 originally
payable to the order of Standard Bank and Trust Company (the “Note”), a copy of which is eitached
hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hercof, as has been modified and amended by that certain

Loan Modification Agreement dated WRYTA- 14} , 2024 between Williams and Bank

(the “Loan Modification Agreement”).
2. Williams acknowledges and agrees that Bank is the owner and holder of the Note,

Mortgage, and Loan Modification Agreement and has full right, power and authority to enforce

Page 1 of 3



2416222048 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

same, free of any defenses, counterclaims or right of set-off which Williams may have or claim to
have,

3. Williams acknowledges and agrees that the Unpaid Principal Balance due to Bank
under the Note as of April 1, 2024 is $114,284.06 with interest accruing at a rate of 4.875% per
annum on the Unpaid Principal Balance of the loan from March 1, 2024 forward.

4, This document contains the entire agreement of the parties and may be amended

. only by a writiag signed by both of the parties hergto.

5. This Agrzement shall be binding upon the parties and their respective heirs, legal
representatives, successors an< assigns.

6. This Agreement shril b2 deemed effective as of April 1, 2024,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pa:ties have executed this Agreement as of the date first
above written.

M UNITEO. COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois
j banking corpe:ation

Lorraine Williams By /(/ ,?%_ > A ;: 22 \
Neme: IELE ONT0ClERS
Title: S VP p/b&b H "2/77 5/3770»\)

Page 2 of 3



2416222048 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

countYyor (ool

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Lorraine Williams, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subsctibed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that be signed, sealed and delivered the aforesaid instrument as his frec and voluntary act, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

In viness whereof, T have hergunto set my hand and seal this 1D day of “W/i QﬂZ"’
= _ -+

2004, _
FHOMLSEN. : | o
BAPZAR, KRZECZK )
NOTARY PUELC STATE OF;.-::::)‘;
COMMISSION cXPTES:
~ 7 otaty Public =~
STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WWM—

I, the yndersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that o0 Wi " (esSVP. lons fwhaoha—of  United
Community Bénk, to me personally known to be the . v of United
Community Bank, and also known to me to be the same rirson whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in persor--and acknowledged that he/she signed
and delivered the aforesaid instrument, all as the free and volurtary act and deed of said Bank, for

the uses and purposes therein set forth, pursuant to authority of 1t Psard of Directots.

. . q A-qi
In withess whereof, [ have hereunto set my hand and seal this ﬁ = day of M@?f ,

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA L4
(A mmm A d)w \’qum;k

[

. Rty Notary Public
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/105/24 i

VWRAANAIYNS

2024,

S st
Ry Pt

Page 3 of 3



