UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc# 2416222047 Fee: $107.00

CEDRIC GILES
COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
Prepared by: Kelli Howard Date 5/10/2024 10:03 AM Pg: 1 of 3
AND
After recording, please return to:
104 North Macoupin Street

Gillespie, IL 62033
Attn: Tayler Corbin

[Space Abave This Line For Recording Data) V¢ \.c; | 22% l“\

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agrezment”}, made this 19% day of March, 2024, between LORRAINE
WILLIAMS (“Borrower”} and United Commu nity 3ank {“Lender”), amends and supplemenis (1) the Mortgags, Deed
of Trust, or Security Deed {the “Security Instruinznt™) dated June 24, 2009 and recorded, Decument #0918208323 of
the Cook County Recorder’s office of Cook Couniy, wminols and (2} the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured
by, the Security Instrument, which covers the raal and-zrsenal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined thereln as the “Propenty”, located at

5542 W 132MD 5T CRESTWQOD IL., 60445

the real property described being set forth as follows:

24-33-300-020-0000

LOT 1 IN DERUITER'S AURDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH .5 ACRES QF ThE NORTHWEST
A/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1S4 OF THE BOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECHYION 33, TUWHLHT> .37 WORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF TRE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIANW, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIf.

In consideratlon of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties heretd 7grze as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contalned in the Note or Security Instrument);

1.  Asof April 01, 2024, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “"Unpaid Principal
Balance”) is U.S, $114,284.06, consisting of the unpaid amount{s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpald Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.875%, from 03/01/2024. Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of L.S. $541.65, beginning on the 1°* day of
April, 2624, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.875% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid
in full. If on March 01, 2064 {the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in fuil on the
Maturity Date.



3

2416222047 Page. 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower Is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must
pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.  |f Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the explration
of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice
or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, induding without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligatzd t make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, ruil and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all tercos/and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (If any) providing for, implementing,
or relating ti, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

{b) all terms and.riovisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, whally 0! priially incorporated into, or is part of, the Mote or Security Instrument and
that contains any such<erme.and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

Borrower understands and agrees that

{a) All the rights and remedisg, stipwiaaons, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default In the making of paymet ts under the Securlty Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified paytiaris hersunder.

)] All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and coin’cions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remgin in full force and effect, except as‘pZrein modified, and none of the Borrower's
ohligations or liabilities under the Note and Security M2sirument shall be diminished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any ‘vay ‘mpalr, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security nzirument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law, Also, all rights < racourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any iy coligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrurnent are expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) MNothing in this Agreement; shall be understood or construed to be a satisfactivn .y mglease in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument,

{d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including vecording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

{e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
induding, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephene number, {ii} Social Security Mumber,
{iii) credit score, {iv) income, {v) payment history, {vi) account balances and activity, including
information about any modification or foredlosure rellef programs, with Third Parties that can
assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide
support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a

T



2416222047 Page. 30f 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or simiar entity, any Insurer, guaranter,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companles that perform support
services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower's loan including the trial peried plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Parties.

Od o St

United Commun’y Bank \ __AORRAINE WILLIAMS

By: }ﬁ:nfz _}S“-’—Vﬂ &S
3 -R3- 24

Date of Lender’s Signature

[Space Beiow This Line For Acknowledgments)

5tate of lllin

County of %&'ﬂdﬂ\ N~

On, this %j‘ ,.-? day of \M

024 bofors me, Notary Public in and for said County, In the
State aforesald, personally appeared 4 _an & (XX ﬂ’g t‘:%'fﬂnited Community
Bank, acknowledged to ma that she axgbuted the within Instrumei; mursuant to Its by-law's or a reselution of its

Board of Directors. IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my harid and affixed my official seal this day and year

written above.
T OFFICIAL SEAL 3 ’-’.ﬂ_ é MM‘-A/

$
E: KELLI R HOWARD 5 Notary Pul.lic
$  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/05/24 p

Pt

e e T G e B e T

State of lllinois
County of aOOL

Onthis __ J{2 day of Hﬁtq , 2024 the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
certlfy that LORRAINE WILLIAMS, persﬁﬂally known to me to be the same person{s) whose name(s) are subscribed in
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICAL SEAL
BARBARA KRZECZKOW/SKI

otary Putdiic

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 00152027




